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Stakeholder Committee
FRUITENIA project



[bookmark: _GoBack]A stakeholder committee, consisting of 12 members is formed with representatives of Ministry of Economy, ANAU, fruit production sector industry and NGOs. The primary mission of the Stakeholder Committee is to collect input per implementation of the Education component. Along with that mission, the Stakeholder Committee will validate project progress and results, achieve synergies with parallel actions initiatives and opportunities, as well as continuously synchronize the project activities with the needs of the stakeholder community.  

The stakeholder committee will ensure the accuracy and efficacy of the developed and revised courses. The committee will meet about every six months with the first meeting to be organized between August-September 2020, when the Academic Component enters the stage when the courses will be developing. 

The list of the committee members is presented below. It is planned to conduct the meetings online to ensure the availability of the members and their participation amid COVID-19. The member list is flexible and may be changed during the implementation of the project depending on the members’ availability and participation effectiveness.

	#
	Name
	Title
	Contact info

	1.
	Ira Panosyan 

	Head of the Department of Agriculture Programs, Resource Use and Cooperative Development, Ministry of Economy
	ira.panosyan@minagro.am
093 304 789

	2.
	Eteri Stepanyan
	Lecturer, Fruit Production and Plant Protection Chair , ANAU, Candidate of Agricultural Sciences
	eteri_stepanyan@mail.ru 
093 790 929

	3.
	Lusine Tonyan
	Student at ANAU, Specialty “Agronomy, Selection and Genetics”, 4th year
	lusintonyan@gmail.com
093 064 241

	4.
	Nune Sarukhanyan
	President of Green Lane Agricultural Assistance NGO

	nune@greenlane.am 
091 438 225

	5.
	Nvard Shahmuradyan
	Coordinator of Agricultural Projects, Shen NGO
	nvard@shen.am
093 218 494

	6.
	Anna Karapetyan
	Director at AgroTrend CJSC
	anna.karapetyan@agrotrend.am
098 992 313

	7.
	Babken Babayan
	Country Director, Hayastan Investments, Deputy Director, Izmirlian Foundation Armenia
	country_director@hayastaninvestments.am
091 221 767

	8.
	Gabriel Meghruni
	Managing Director, MekhorAgro LLC
	gabriel@mekhoragro.com, 
055 449 095

	9.
	Tigran Gharajyan
	CLA LLC, Project Manager
	info@cla.am, 
077 730 770

	10.
	Samvel Davtyan
	Owner, Davtyan -Farms
	segdav1987@mail.ru,  
093 245 473; 093 153 150

	11. 
	Lusine Tadevosyan
	Research Director, ICARE Foundation
	usine_tadevosyan@yahoo.com
094 040 541

	12.
	Emil Gevorgyan
	CIM Expert, ANAU
	emil.gevorg.gevorgyan@gmail.com 
093 655 409
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